

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1801	140 <b>Ver</b> s	sion: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/8/2	2018		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:				Final action:	7/31/2018		
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution terminating Business Improvement District No. 44 (Kinnickinnic Avenue), in the 14th Aldermanic District.						
Sponsors:	ALD. ZIELINSKI						
Indexes:	BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 44						
Attachments:	1. Business Improvement District No 44 Operating Plan 2016, 2. Termination Petition.pdf, 3. Notice Published on 05-18-18 and 05-25-18, 4. 180140 Termination Petition-Additional Signatures.pdf, 5. 180140 City Plan Commission Letter.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result	Tally
5/8/2018	0	COMMON CO					rany
	0		UNCIL	A	SSIGNED TO		Tuny
5/10/2018	0		& ECONO	MIC RE	SSIGNED TO EFERRED TO		runy
5/10/2018 5/18/2018	-	COMMUNITY	& ECONO	MIC RE			luiy
	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN	& ECONO NT COMM	MIC RE ITTEE Pl	EFERRED TO		luiy
5/18/2018	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN CITY CLERK	& ECONO NT COMM DMMISSIC & ECONO	MIC RE ITTEE PL DN RE MIC RE	EFERRED TO JBLISHED	Pass	5:0
5/18/2018 6/4/2018	0 0 0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN CITY CLERK CITY PLAN CO COMMUNITY	& ECONO NT COMM OMMISSIC & ECONO NT COMM	MIC RE ITTEE PL DN RE MIC RE ITTEE	EFERRED TO JBLISHED EFERRED TO	Pass Pass	
5/18/2018 6/4/2018 7/18/2018	0 0 0 1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN CITY CLERK CITY PLAN CO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN	& ECONO NT COMM OMMISSIC & ECONO NT COMM	MIC RE ITTEE PU DN RE MIC RE ITTEE AE	EFERRED TO JBLISHED EFERRED TO ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION		5:0

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. ZIELINSKI

Substitute resolution terminating Business Improvement District No. 44 (Kinnickinnic Avenue), in the 14th Aldermanic District.

This substitute resolution terminates Business Improvement District No. 44, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes, for the stretch of area on South Kinnickinnic Avenue bounded by East Bay Street on the north, East Morgan Avenue on the south, South Howell Avenue bounded by East Lincoln Avenue on the north and East Homer Street on the south. Whereas, Several property owners in Business Improvement District ("BID") No. 44 have submitted a petition requesting the City of Milwaukee ("City") to terminate the BID; and

Whereas, Within 30 days of filing the petition, the City Plan Commission received testimony regarding the termination of the BID at a meeting noticed by certified mail and the publication of a Class II Notice under Chapter 985 of Wisconsin State Statutes; and

Whereas, Following a 30-day period for property owners to add to the petition or retract their signatures, said petition has been reviewed and deemed by the City to meet Wisconsin State Statutes Section 66.1109 requirements for the termination of the BID; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that BID No. 44 shall be

## File #: 180140, Version: 1

terminated on the date on which the obligation with the latest completion date entered into to implement BID No. 44's Operating Plan expires and BID No. 44 provides the City with an additional independent certified audit upon termination of BID No. 44; and, be it

Further Resolved, That all City officials, departments, boards and commissions are directed to take all actions and provide such assistance, as needed, to carry out the intent and purpose of this resolution for the termination of BID No. 44. DCD:Montavius.Jones:mj 07/12/18